THE DATASHEET OF
DS24B33Q+U
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AVAILABLE
Functional Diagrams
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.

Contact, ±15kV Air, Typical) for IO Pin
1-Wire 4Kb EEPROM
Ordering Information
IO
RPUP
VCC
µC
GND
DS24B33
Typical Operating Circuit
Note: The leads of TO-92 packages on tape and reel are formed
to approximately 100-mil (2.54mm) spacing. For details, refer to
the package outline drawing.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T&R = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS24B33+ -40°C to +85°C TO-92
DS24B33+T&R -40°C to +85°C TO-92
DS24B33G+T&R -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN (2.5k pcs)
DS24B33Q+T&R -40°C to +85°C 6 TDFN-EP* (2.5k pcs)
DS24B33S+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (208 mils)
DS24B33S+T&R -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (208 mils)
1-Wire is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
19-5759; Rev 3; 5/12
DS24B33